County

Baker*
Benton*
Clackamas*
Clatsop*
Columbia*
Coos
Crook*
Curry
Deschutes*
Douglas
Gilliam*
Grant*
Harney*
Hood River*
Jackson*
Jefferson
Josephine*
Klamath*
Lake

Lane*
Lincoln*
Linn*
Malheur*
Marion*
Morrow*
Multnomah*
Polk*
Sherman
Tillamook*
Umatilla*
Union*
Wallowa
Wasco*
Washington*
Wheeler
Yambhill*

Population

16,927
99,355
424,043
42,095
53,143
66,945
26,583
24,439
212,141
113,748
2,062
7,418
7,600
24,406
222,762
25,878
88,814
71,919
8,562
384,374
51,930
131,984
32,981
352,249
13,010
801,306
90,553
1,917
28,000
81,842
26,335
7,631
27,052
610,245
1,533
109,743

Astrisks mark counties with a
deflection program.

Current BHRN Funding -
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2022-2025

1,533,980
6,345,767
27,180,998
10,228,474
6,540,814
7,135,162
2,857,394
1,925,615
18,494,753
9,555,898
970,081
954,905
1,254,631
1,400,170
26,707,528
3,438,218
14,576,797
7,641,240
1,489,574
45,862,027
9,430,475
13,522,634
2,266,842
29,155,118
1,095,632
91,733,737
3,896,671
776,800
3,704,301
6,850,673
2,887,999
1,252,658
3,209,359
29,787,432
1,014,517
12,274,347

Comparison of BHRN Funding Formulas

SB 610 Proposed Funding
Formula for 2025-2029

2,003,697
8,288,894
35,053,262
8,014,436
7,159,791
9,320,008
3,732,352
2,515,254
18,847,765
12,481,994
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
22,707,910
4,491,029
11,916,266
9,981,051
2,000,000
35,934,809
7,622,923
16,069,672
2,960,968
38,082,658
2,000,000
71,877,206
5,089,864
2,000,000
4,838,589
8,948,406
3,772,328
2,000,000
4,192,091
38,908,592
2,000,000
14,493,183
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Funding Change (SB 610 relative
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to current BHRN distribution)

469,717
1,943,127
7,872,264

(2,214,038)
618,977
2,184,846
874,958
589,639
353,012
2,926,096
1,029,919
1,045,095
745,369
599,830
(3,999,618)
1,052,811
(2,660,531)
2,339,811
510,426
(9,927,218)
(1,807,552)
2,547,038
694,126
8,927,540
904,368

(19,856,531)
1,193,193
1,223,200
1,134,288
2,097,733

884,329
747,342
982,732
9,121,160
985,483
2,218,836

OAC Adopted Formula 2025-
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2,126,373
10,458,392
21,937,428

8,988,831

5,964,830

8,163,245

3,440,248

3,927,379
23,302,774
16,559,223

2,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

4,303,358
33,219,437

3,928,605
10,084,622

8,049,037

2,000,000
38,903,496

6,098,133
13,977,560

7,176,456
28,705,176

2,167,633
80,525,063

8,027,073

2,000,000

3,539,957

9,955,521

3,866,638

2,000,000

5,072,267
29,157,836

2,000,000
11,678,408

Funding Change (OAC relative to
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current BHRN distribution)

592,393
4,112,625
(5,243,570)
(1,239,643)
(575,984)
1,028,083
582,854
2,001,764
4,808,021
7,003,325
1,029,919
1,045,095
745,369
2,903,188
6,511,909
490,387
(4,492,175)
407,797
510,426
(6,958,531)
(3,332,342)
454,926
4,909,614
(449,942)
1,072,001
(11,208,674)
4,130,402
1,223,200
(164,344)
3,104,848
978,639
747,342
1,862,908
(629,596)
985,483
(595,939)

Each county's total projected
funding over the next four years
when using the formula detailed

in SB 610.

Colors represent how much each county's funding will change under the proposed formula. Green
means an increases in funding, red means a decrease in funding.

OAC: Measure 110 Oversight and Accountability Council
BHRN: Behavioral Health Resource Network

ZAKIR KHAN

Government Relations Manager
County Administrative Office
Zakir_Khan@washingtoncountyor.gov
503-840-0635



County

Baker*
Benton*
Clackamas™*
Clatsop*
Columbia*
Coos
Crook*
Curry
Deschutes*
Douglas
Gilliam*
Grant*
Harney*
Hood River*
Jackson*
Jefferson
Josephine*
Klamath*
Lake

Lane*
Lincoln*
Linn*
Malheur*
Marion*
Morrow*
Multnomah*
Polk*
Sherman
Tillamook*
Umatilla*
Union*
Wallowa
Wasco*
Washington*
Wheeler
Yamhill*

County

Baker*®
Benton*
Clackamas*
Clatsop*
Columbia*
Coos
Crook*
Curry
Deschutes*
Douglas
Gilliam*
Grant*
Harney*
Hood River*
Jackson*
Jefferson
Josephine*
Klamath*
Lake

Lane*
Lincoln*
Linn*
Malheur*
Marion*
Morrow*
Multnomah*
Polk*
Sherman
Tillamook*
Umatilla*
Union*
Wallowa
Wasco*
Washington*
Wheeler
Yamhill*

Population

16927
99355
424043
42095
53143
66945
26583

Population

16927
99355
424043
42095
53143
66945
26583
24439
212141
113748
2062
7418
7600
24406
222762
25878
88814
71919

384374

109743

Astrisks mark counties with

a defle

Total Funds

Current BHRN Funding -
2022-2025
1,533,980
6,345,767
27,180,998
10,228,474
6,540,814
7,135,162
2,857,394
1,925,615
18,494,753
9,555,898
970,081
954,905
1,254,631
1,400,170
26,707,528
3,438,218
14,576,797
7,641,240
1,489,574
45,862,027
9,430,475
13,522,634
2,266,842
29,155,118
1,095,632
91,733,737
3,896,671
776,800
3,704,301
6,850,673
2,887,999
1,252,658
3,209,359
29,787,432
1,014,517
12,274,347
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Current BHRN Funding -
2022-2025
511,327
2,115,256
9,060,333
3,409,491
2,180,271
2,378,387
952,465
641,872
6,164,918
3,185,299
323,360
318,302
418,210
466,723
8,902,509
1,146,073
4,858,932
2,547,080
496,525
15,287,342
3,143,492
4,507,545
755,614
9,718,373
365,211
30,577,912
1,298,890
258,933
1,234,767
2,283,558
962,666
417,553
1,069,786
9,929,144
338,172
4,091,449
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OAC Adopted Formula 2025-
29

2,126,373
10,458,392
21,937,428

8,988,831

5,964,830

8,163,245

3,440,248

3,927,379
23,302,774
16,559,223

2,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

4,303,358
33,219,437

3,928,605
10,084,622

8,049,037

2,000,000
38,903,496

6,098,133
13,977,560

7,176,456
28,705,176

2,167,633
80,525,063

8,027,073

2,000,000

3,539,957

9,955,521

3,866,638

2,000,000

5,072,267
29,157,836

2,000,000
11,678,408
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OAC Adopted Formula 2025-
2029
531,593
2,614,598
5,484,357
2,247,208
1,491,208
2,040,811
860,062
981,845
5,825,693
4,139,806
500,000
500,000
500,000
1,075,840
8,304,859
982,151
2,521,156
2,012,259
500,000
9,725,874
1,524,533
3,494,390
1,794,114
7,176,294
541,908
20,131,266
2,006,768
500,000
884,989
2,488,880
966,659
500,000
1,268,067
7,289,459
500,000
2,919,602
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Funding Changes under OAC
Adopted Formula
592,393
4,112,625
(5,243,570)
(1,239,643)
(575,984)
1,028,083
582,854
2,001,764
4,808,021

Y Y T RV Y S

1,029,919
1,045,095

745,369
2,903,188

RV

490,387
(4,492,175)
407,797
510,426
(6,958,531)
(3.332,342)
454,926
4,909,614
(449,942)
1,072,001

R R VSR T SRRV v TS

4,130,402
1,223,200
(164,344)
3,104,848
978,639
747,342
1,862,908
(629,596)
985,483
(595,939)
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Funding Changes under OAC
Adopted Formula
20,267
499,342
(3,575,976)
(1,162,284)
(689,064)
(337,576)
(92,403)
339,973
(339,224)

Y TR 7 v

176,640
181,698
81,790
609,116
(597,650)
(163,921)
(2,337,777)
(534,821)
3,475
(5,561,468)
(1,618,958)
(1,013,155)

Y VRV RV VY S

(2,542,079)
176,698

RV

707,878
241,067
(349,778)
205,323
3,993
82,447
198,280
(2,639,685)
161,828
(1,171,847)
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Colors represent how much each county's
Junding will change under the proposed
formulas. Green means an increases in

funding, red means a decrease in funding.

Years in BHRN Grant Cycle: 3
Years in OAC Grant Cycle: 4




SB 610 Formula

Current BHRN Funding - $427 Million Total Budget (PHM

$427 Million Total Budget

The SB 610 proposal uses the Public Health

Modernization (PHM) formula with with the
following modification: individual county gains or
losses in funding are capped at 19.6% beyond the

change in total available funding.

This table compares the base PHM formula to the

contents of SB 610.

To determine initial allocations, SB 610 uses the PHM
combination of variables and weights.

Variable Weight
Burden of Disease 5%
Health Status 5%
Race & Ethnicity 18%
Rurality 18%
Poverty 18%
Education 18%
Limited English Proficiency 18%

oy ey 2022-2025 without Modification) (PHM with Modification)
Baker* 16,927 $ 1,533,980 $ 3,511,268 $ 2,003,697
Benton* 99,355 6,345,767 S 8,621,800 $ 8,288,894
Clackamas* 424,043 S 27,180,998 $ 28,610,792 S 35,053,262
Clatsop* 42,095 $ 10,228,474 $ 5,804,353 $ 8,014,436
Columbia* 53,143 6,540,814 S 6,716,858 S 7,159,791
Coos 66,945 7,135,162 $ 8,726,770 $ 9,320,008
Crook* 26,583 $ 2,857,394 $ 4,462,690 S 3,732,352
Curry 24,439 1925615 $ 4,517,106 S 2,515,254
Deschutes* 212,141 $ 18,494,753 $ 16,732,703 $ 18,847,765
Douglas 113,748 $ 9,555,898 $ 12,679,021 $ 12,481,994
Gilliam* 2,062 $ 970,081 $ 2,297,085 $ 2,000,000
Grant* 7,418 S 954,905 § 3,025,907 $ 2,000,000
Harney* 7,600 S 1,254,631 $ 2,707,519 $ 2,000,000
Hood River* 24,406 1,400,170 $ 5313977 $ 2,000,000
Jackson* 222,762 $ 26,707,528 $ 19,322,343 $ 22,707,910
Jefferson 25,878 S 3,438,218 S 5,575,850 S 4,491,029
Josephine* 88,814 14,576,797 S 10,910,039 $ 11,916,266
Klamath* 71,919 $ 7,641,240 $ 9,174,004 $ 9,981,051
Lake 8562 S 1,489,574 $ 3,302,586 $ 2,000,000
Lane* 384374 S 45,862,027 _$ 30,627,185 $ 35,934,809
Lincoln* 51,930 $ 9,430,475 $ 6,878,083 S 7,622,923
Linn* 131,984 $ 13,522,634 $ 14,138,740 $ 16,069,672
Malheur* 32,981 $ 2,266,842 S 6,993,445 $ 2,960,968
Marion* 352,249 $ 29,155,118 $ 40,806,122 $ 38,082,658
Morrow* 13,010 $ 1,095,632 $ 4,761,232_$ 2,000,000
Multnomah* 801,306 $ 91,733,737 _$ 59,183,465 S 71,877,206
Polk* 90,553 $ 3,896,671 $ 9,076,665 $ 5,089,864
Sherman 1917 $ 776,800 $ 2,270,094 $ 2,000,000
Tillamook* 28,000 $ 3,704,301 $ 5,289,677 $ 4,838,589
Umatilla* 81,842 6,850,673 $ 11,317,848 $ 8,048,406
Union* 26,335 $ 2,887,999 $ 4,489,965 S 3,772,328
Wallowa 7,631 $ 1,252,658 2,906,068 S 2,000,000
Wasco* 27,052 3,209,359 $ 4,884,328 S 4,192,091
Washington* 610,245 _$ 29,787,432 $ 47,324,549 38,908,592
Wheeler 1533 $ 1,014,517 $ 2,210,053 $ 2,000,000
Yamhill* 109,743 $ 12,274,347 $ 12,134,812 $ 14,493,183

Asterisks mark counties with

a deflection program.
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Government Relations Manager

County Administrative Office

Zakir_Khan@washingtoncountyor.gov

503-840-0635




Annual Funds Percentage Change in Annual Funds Total Funds
Current BHRN Funding - 2022-2025 S 136,317,740 0% S 408,953,221
2025-2029 Grant Cycle Lower Estimate S 106,826,250 -22% S 427,305,000
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